



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9312 of 2023

Ramgyan Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Lalji Yadav, Mohd Akhtar, Sufiya Bano, Yashpal Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. The first bail application was rejected by a Bench comprising of Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J and Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.
2. List the second bail application, filed in the instant case, before appropriate Bench after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

March 20, 2026

Saurabh