



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9312 of 2023

Ramgyan Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Lalji Yadav, Mohd Akhtar, Sufiya Bano, Yashpal Yadav

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 43

HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.

HON'BLE DR. GAUTAM CHOWDHARY, J.

1. On the request of the counsel for the applicant/ appellant, the matter is adjourned for the day.
2. The case is released from this Court and shall not be treated as tied up or part heard with this Court or either of us.
3. List before appropriate Bench.

(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)

March 31, 2026

Mustaqeem.